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CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS ‘ \
Congratulations on the purchase of your new product. Proper care and cleaning will extend the life of your purchase. To ensyre

your product maintains its finish and quality:

Use a soft, clean cloth that will not scratch the surface when dusting
Clean only with a slightly damp cloth

Do not use chemical based products or solvents

Liquid spills should be removed immediately

Direct sunlight may fade or alter color of wood finishes

INSTRUCTIONS DE NETTOYAGE ET DE SOINS
Toutes nos félicitations pour I'achat de votre nouveau produit. Bon entretien et un nettoyage prolonger la vie de votre achat.
Pour vous assurer que votre produit maintient sa finition et sa qualité:
e Utilisez un chiffon doux et propre qui n'égratigne pas la surface lorsque I'époussetage
Nettoyer uniquement avec un chiffon légérement humide
Ne pas utiliser chimique basé de produits ou de solvants
Déversements de liquides doivent étre retirés immédiatement
Lumigre directe du soleil peut s'estomper ou modifier la couleur de la finition en bois

CUIDADO Y LIMPIEZA
Felicidades por la compra de su nuevo producto. El cuidado apropiado y la limpieza prolongar la vida de su compra. Para
asegurar que el producto mantiene su calidad y acabado:
e Utilice un pafio suave que no se rayaré la superficie cuando el polvo
Limpie s6lo con un pafio ligeramente humedecido
¢No use quimicos basado en productos o disolventes
Los derrames de liquidos deben eliminarse inmediatamente
La luz solar directa puede desaparecer o alterar color de revestimientos de madera

ZORG EN REINIGINGSINSTRUCTIES
Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van uw nieuwe product. Juiste zorg en schoonmaak zal verlengen de levensduur van uw
aankoop. Om ervoor te zorgen dat uw product handhaaft zijn afwerking en kwaliteit:
e Gebruik een zachte, schone doek dat geen op het oppervlak krassen zal wanneer afstoffen
e Alleen met een licht vochtige doek schoonmaken
e Doen niet gebruik chemische gebaseerd producten of oplosmiddelen
e Gemorste vioeistof moeten onmiddellijk worden verwijderd
\ Direct zonlicht kan vervagen of veranderen van kleur van hout afwerkingen )

Gs*romea SERVICE

To order replacement parts, or if you have any difficulty assembling this unit refer to the front page of this manual for model
and serial # information along with finding the needed part number(s) from the parts list. Then call our customer service line.
Please do not return any parts to the store.

SERVICE A LA CLIENTELE

Pour commander des piéces de remplacement, ou si vous avez des difficultés a assembler les piéces voir la premiére page de
ce manuel pour les informations de modéle et numéro de série ainsi que de trouver le numéro de partie nécessaire de la liste
de piéces. Alors appelez notre service client. Priére de ne pas retourner toutes les piéces au magasin.

SERVICIO AL CLIENTE

Para pedir piezas de repuesto, o si tienes alguna dificultad para ensamblar esta unidad refiérase a la portada de este manual
para el modelo y # serial informaci6n junto a encontrar los nimeros de parte necesaria de la lista de piezas. Luego llame a
nuestra linea de servicio al cliente. Por favor, no devuelva las piezas a la tienda.

KLANTENSERVICE

Te volgorde vervangende onderdelen, of als u problemen heeft dit apparaat te monteren verwijzen naar de voorpagina van
deze handleiding voor model en seriéle # informatie samen met het vinden van het benodigde deel nummer uit de
onderdelenlijst met. Roep vervolgens onze klantenservice lijn. Ga niet delen terug naar de winkel.

Statesville RTA

© 1-844-966-0809 RTAParts@ashleyfurniture.com @—_—] Parts Dept. / Corporate Building

www.ashleyfurniture.parts 607 Meacham Road
Statesville, NC 28677




Helpful Tips | Conseils utiles | Consejos utiles | Nuttige Tips

INSTALLING CAM
\dentify arrow on head of cam. Arrow MUST point toward hole in edge of
panel. Push cam all the way down into hole.

INSTALLATION DE CAM
\dentifier la fléche sur la téte de la came. Fléche DOIT pointer vers le trou
dans le bord du panneau. Poussez la cam tout en bas dans le trou.

INSTALACION DE LEVA
Identificar la flecha en la cabeza de la leva. Flecha DEBE apuntar hacia el
agujero en el borde del panel. Empuje leva hacia abajo en el orificio.

INSTALLEREN CAM
Pijl op hoofd van cam te identificeren. Pijl MOET wijzen naar gat aan de
rand van het deelvenster. Duw cam helemaal naar beneden in het gat.

CAM AND DOWEL ALIGNMENT
Assure cam arrow points toward hole and insert cam dowel into hole.
Make sure pieces join together.

ALIGNEMENT DE CAM ET DE LA CHEVILLE
Assurer la cam fléche pointe vers le trou et introduire des cam cheville
dans le trou. Assurez-vous que les piéces s'unir.

ALINEACION DE LA LEVA Y ESPIGA
Asegurar la leva flecha apunte hacia el agujero e Inserte el pasador cam
en el agujero. Aseglrese de unir piezas.

CAM EN VATTENPRODUCENTEN UITLUNING
Cam pijl wijst naar gat verzekeren en cam stokje invoegen gat. Zorg
ervoor dat stukken samen te voegen.

TIGHTENING CAM
Use screwdriver to turn cam. Turn cam (Clockwise) until fully tightened.
Slightly more than half a turn.

CAME SERRAGE
Utilisez le tournevis pour tourner la came. Tourner la came (sens horaire)
jusqu'a ce que complétement serré. Un peu plus d'un demi-tour.

APRIETE CAM
Use un destornillador para encender la cdmara. Gire la leva (en sentido

horario) hasta completamente apretados. Un poco més de media vuelta.

AANSCHERPING VAN DE CAM
Gebruik schroevendraaier om te schakelen van de cam. Draai de cam (met 4 EQ
de kiok mee) tot volledig aangescherpt. jets meer dan de helft een beurt.

Hand Tighten Screws
We recommend you hand-tighten screws.

Vis serrer a la main
Nous vous recommandons de que vous serrez la main vis,

Apriete Jos tornillos a mano
Le recomendamos que apriete los tornillos,

Hand draal schroeven
Wij raden dat u hand-draai schroeven.




’ Part Identification: Use the exploded view and parts list below to help identify
appearance to other parts are marked with labels or identifying marks to help

not have a label or identifying mark.

stinguish

peuvent avoir une apparence similaire a d'autres parties sont marqu
distinguer entre autres piéces similaires. Remarque : Toutes les piéces ne peut-

pueden tener una apariencia similar a otras partes estan marcadas con etiquetas o marcas de )
otras piezas similares. Nota: Todas las partes no pueden tener una etiqueta o marca de identificacion.

Deel de identificatie: De geéxplodeerde weergave en onderdelenlijst hieronder g
en hoeveelheden. Delen die een soortgelijke uitstraling naar andere delen hebben ku ; s "
Qderschelden van andere soortgelijke delen. Opmerking: Alle onderdelen wellicht niet een label of identificeren van mark.

arts and quantities. Parts which may have a similar \
(fi' %etween other similar parts. Note: All parts may

iFicati . Utili iste des pidces ci-dessous pour aider a identifier les pieces et les quantités. Piéces qui
Idontificationde i pikce: Ushee: 1Avus SListeR v SINERLR és avec dgs étiquettes ou les marques d identification pour aider 3

étre pas une étiquette ou identification de marque.

! i : Utili i i i i0 para ayudar a identificar las partes y las cantidades. Las piezas que
dentificacién de la pieza: Utilice el despiece y lista de piezas abajo p y e tificacion para ayudar a distinguir entre

ebruiken om te helpen bij het identificeren van onderdelen
kunnen zijn gemarkeerd met etiketten of merktekens te

J

Case Components

Label Description Qty Label Description

Top 7 |Drawer Left Side

Left Side 8 |Drawer Right Side

Right Side 9 |Drawer Back

Bottom 10 |Drawer Bottom

Basestrip 11 |Divider

|| |[w [N
00 |k [N |1 |

Drawer Front 12 |Unit Back
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Hardware Identification
Identification du materiel
Identificaciéon de hardware

Hardware-id

Case Hardware

Description Qty Image Description Qty Image
D
H62 14 % H68 32 f
H14 14 H58 16 l l
—
H39 3 G34 8 s
TR
H21 24 H32 16 | |
U
H84 16 H79 1 U\
H81 1 H78 2
H82 1 H30 1
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OPTION 1.

TIP KIT WALL ANCHORING INSTALLATION

Option 1: '
« Locate stud in wall. Screw strap (-H79-) into stud
using long screw (-H82-) and washer (-H78-).

Option 2: _ ’
« Drill through wall board using % inch drill
bit.
» Insert wall anchor (-H81-). .
« Screw strap (-H79-) into wall anchor using long
screw (-H82-) and washer (-H78-).

INSTALACION DEL ANCLA DE PARED.

Opcion 1:

« Localice la viga en la pared.
Atornille la correa (-H79-) usando el tomillo largo
(-H82-) y la arandela (-H78-).

Opcion 2:

» Perfore la pared usando una broca de %
de pulgada.

* Inserte el ancla de pared (-H81-)

* Atornille la correa (-H79-) al ancla de pared usando
el tomillo largo (-H82-) y la arandela (-H78-).

CONSEILS POUR L'INSTALLATION D'ANCRAGE
MURAL

Option 1:
. \[lss_er le panneau mural dans le goujon comme
indiqué (-H79-) (-H82-) (-H78-)

Option 2;
. Percez le trou 1/4" dans le panneau mural et
installez I'ancrage mural. Fixer la vis a l'ancre

murale installée comme indiqué (-H81-) (-H79-) (-H82-)
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" Do Not Overextend, risk of Damage!
No sobreextender, riesgo de danos!
Ne pas prolonger, risque de dommages!
Overbelast niet, risico op schade!
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